Frequency Table

OUT PUT SPSS

umur
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
23 2 3.6 3.6 3.6
24 2 3.6 3.6 7.3
25 3 55 55 12.7
26 4 7.3 7.3 20.0
27 2 3.6 3.6 23.6
28 3 55 55 29.1
29 5 9.1 9.1 38.2
30 1 1.8 1.8 40.0
) 31 3 55 55 455
valid 5, 4 7.3 7.3 52.7
33 1 1.8 1.8 545
34 5 9.1 9.1 63.6
35 4 7.3 7.3 70.9
36 1 1.8 1.8 72.7
37 5 9.1 9.1 81.8
38 4 7.3 7.3 89.1
39 6 10.9 10.9 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0
jenis_kelamin
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  laki-laki 55 100.0 100.0 100.0
lama_kerja
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1th 11 20.0 20.0 20.0
2th 25 455 45.5 65.5
valid 54 19 345 345 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0




jenis_pekerjaan

Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
besi 43 78.2 78.2 78.2
perakitan besi 5 9.1 9.1 87.3
Valid  packing besi 3 5.5 5.5 92.7
gudang besi 4 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0
jabatan
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
pekerja 45 81.8 81.8 81.8
staff 8 14.5 14.5 96.4
Valid manajer 1 1.8 1.8 98.2
supervisor 1 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0
NPar Tests
One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test
pengetahuan_p | Efisiensi_kerja
ertolongan_pert
ama
N 55 55
Normal Parametersab Mean . 28.6545 176.7273
Std. Deviation 2.10131 10.36278
Absolute 141 .100
Most Extreme Differences Positive 113 .092
Negative -.141 -.100
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1.048 741
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) 222 .643
a. Test distribution is Normal.
b. Calculated from data
Correlations
pengetahuan_p | Efisiensi_kerjaa
ertolongann_per
tamaa
Pearson Correlation 1 .880"
pengetahuan_pertolongann_ Sig. (2-tailed) 000
pertamaa
N 55 55
Pearson Correlation .880™ 1
Efisiensi_kerjaa Sig. (2-tailed) .000
N 55 55




**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

Frequencies

Statistics
pengetahuan_pertolongan_pertam
a
N Valid 55
Missing 0
Mean 28.6545
Std. Error of Mean .28334
Median 29.0000
Mode 28.00
Std. Deviation 2.10131
Variance 4.415
Range 10.00
Minimum 23.00
Maximum 33.00
Sum 1576.00
pengetahuan_pertolongan_pertama
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
23.00 1 1.8 1.8 1.8
24.00 2 3.6 3.6 5.5
26.00 5 9.1 9.1 14.5
27.00 5 9.1 9.1 23.6
28.00 14 255 255 49.1
valid  29.00 8 14.5 14.5 63.6
30.00 9 16.4 16.4 80.0
31.00 7 12.7 12.7 92.7
32.00 3 5.5 5.5 98.2
33.00 1 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0
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Statistics
Efisiensi_kerja
N Valid 55
Missing 0
Mean 176.7273
Std. Error of Mean 1.39732
Median 175.0000
Mode 190.00
Std. Deviation 10.36278
Variance 107.387
Range 41.00
Minimum 155.00
Maximum 196.00
Sum 9720.00

Mean = 2855
S, Dy, =2.101
Iy = &



Efisiensi_kerja

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

155.00 1 1.8 1.8 1.8
161.00 1 1.8 1.8 3.6
162.00 3 55 55 9.1
164.00 1 1.8 1.8 10.9
165.00 3 55 55 16.4
167.00 2 3.6 3.6 20.0
168.00 2 3.6 3.6 23.6
169.00 3 55 55 29.1
170.00 2 3.6 3.6 32.7
171.00 1 1.8 1.8 345
172.00 2 3.6 3.6 38.2
173.00 3 55 55 43.6
175.00 4 7.3 7.3 50.9
176.00 3 55 55 56.4
177.00 1 1.8 1.8 58.2

valid  178.00 1 1.8 1.8 60.0
180.00 2 3.6 3.6 63.6
181.00 2 3.6 3.6 67.3
182.00 1 1.8 1.8 69.1
183.00 3 55 55 74.5
186.00 1 1.8 1.8 76.4
187.00 1 1.8 1.8 78.2
188.00 1 1.8 1.8 80.0
190.00 5 9.1 9.1 89.1
191.00 1 1.8 1.8 90.9
192.00 1 1.8 1.8 92.7
193.00 1 1.8 1.8 94.5
194.00 1 1.8 1.8 96.4
195.00 1 1.8 1.8 98.2
196.00 1 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 55 100.0 100.0
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Mean = 176.73
Zld, Dav, =10.353
b = 5



